Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY 9097-46					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
CapitalSource Finance, LLC, as agent	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name: Interdynamics, Inc.				
	Internal				
Individual(s) Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 560 White Plains Rd.				
Corporation- State:  X Other Delaware limited liability	City: Tacrytown				
	State: N Y				
distribution (ode guidentes)	Country: USA Zip: 10591				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) November 16, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship New York				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship				
X Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	,				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	É Total must avef en l'article				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Laura Konrath					
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Ou Chier-	L Enclosed				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 312–558–6352 Fax Number: 312–558–5700	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 312-558-5700 Email Address: 1konrath@winston.com					
	Authorized User Name <u>Laura Konrath</u>				
9. Signature: Jacus Jacobs	N 5/13/08				
Signature Laura Konrath	Date				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover phase)					

5/13/2008 2:19:35 PM

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 5/13/2008 2:19:35 PM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Schedule A

Continuation Item 4 to Termination of Security Interest

**TRADEMARKS** 

Trademarks:

Recorded on August 30, 2005 at Reel 3149 Frame 0831

Registered	Registration No.	Mark
October 11, 1994	1,857,416	INTERDYNAMICS
August 8, 1989	1,550,742	LASER 250 (STYLIZED)
August 13, 2002	2,606,484	MAXI COOL
October 15, 2002	2,637,611	REFILL & TREATMENT

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of November **b**, 2007, is made by Capitalsource Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent for certain lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Interdynamics, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") and trademark licenses ("Trademark Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2005 at Reel 3149 and Frame 0831; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:2007512.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

**Associate General Counsel** 

Corporate Finance

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)

Winston & Strawn 5/13/2008 2:19:35 PM PAGE 007/008 Fax Server

STATE OF Maryland ) ss COUNTY OF Montgomery )

On this to day of November, 2007 before me personally appeared flags falsource, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Capitalsource Finance, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s)he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of and pursuant to authority granted by said corporation.

Notary Public

how tedd

{seal} ty motory commission expires: 3/30/09

Winston & Strawn 5/13/2008 2:19:35 PM PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

#### Schedule A

## to Termination of Security Interest

# **TRADEMARKS**

### Trademarks:

**RECORDED: 05/13/2008** 

Recorded on August 30, 2005 at Reel 3149 Frame 0831

Registered	Registration No.	Mark
October 11, 1994	1,857,416	INTERDYNAMICS
August 8, 1989	1,550,742	LASER 250 (STYLIZED)
August 13, 2002	2,606,484	MAXI COOL
October 15, 2002	2,637,611	REFILL & TREATMENT